
 

2015 Gilmour Academy Paul Primeau Invitational 

BOYS JV OPEN 

GILMOUR ACADEMY 

Oct. 2, 2015 

52 DEGREES OVERCAST AND WINDY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 St. Ignatius             15    1    2    3    4    5    7    8  17:54.0  0:32.3 

  2 Solon                    62    6    9   11   17   19   23   25  18:32.7  0:45.4 

  3 Bay                      94   12   13   18   20   31   41   47  18:52.5  0:58.2 

  4 No. Royalton            121   15   16   21   32   37   39   54  19:05.4  0:47.7 

  5 Avon Lake               127   22   24   26   27   28   29   35  19:12.6  0:19.1 

  6 St. Edward              184   10   30   42   44   58   59   69  19:28.3  1:49.7 

  7 Mentor                  225   33   45   48   49   50   51   52  19:46.0  0:28.0 

  8 Ndcl                    267   40   43   46   61   77   85       20:04.1  1:26.6 

  9 University School       293   14   67   68   70   74   78   84  20:17.1  2:09.5 

 10 Gilmour Acad            302   36   56   60   62   88            20:26.5  2:29.3 

 11 Avon                    308   34   38   64   82   90   92       20:39.6  2:48.1 

 12 Kenston                 334   53   65   71   72   73   76   79  20:35.3  0:53.4 

 13 Perry                   345   55   63   66   80   81   86   87  20:44.4  1:30.5 

 14 Holy Name               395   57   75   83   89   91   93       21:32.3  2:38.4 

 

Incomplete Teams: Fairview, Geneva, Benedictine, Cle. Heights, Lake Catholic 

North, Padua Franciscan 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. St. Ignatius 

    1  Michael Fitzgerald, 10     17:36.6    5:41 

    2  Brett Saunders, 10         17:38.3    5:41 

    3  Gabe Ohliger, 11           17:57.9    5:48 

    4  Andrew Biehl, 9            18:08.2    5:51 

    5  Nathan Soria, 9            18:08.9    5:51 

    7  Joe Ripepi, 10             18:10.8    5:52 

    8  Pat McGraw, 9              18:17.5    5:54 

Total Time = 1:29:29.7     Total Places = 15 

 

2. Solon 

    6  Connor Strobel, 11         18:09.3    5:51 



    9  Justin Gembarski, 11       18:20.7    5:55 

   11  Brian Finnerty, 10         18:25.5    5:57 

   17  Will Schneider, 10         18:53.2    6:06 

   19  Joey Coladangelo, 10       18:54.7    6:06 

   23  Aman Jain, 10              19:08.4    6:10 

   25  Nick Kotov, 11             19:13.1    6:12 

Total Time = 1:32:43.2     Total Places = 62 

 

3. Bay 

   12  Aedan Lang, 11             18:28.0    5:57 

   13  Everest McKenna, 9         18:38.1    6:01 

   18  Sean Gulley, 9             18:53.7    6:06 

   20  Nick Hardy, 12             18:56.4    6:07 

   31  Sam Diamond, 9             19:26.2    6:16 

   41  Jonah Krueger, 9           19:35.1    6:19 

   47  Matt Best, 11              19:47.5    6:23 

Total Time = 1:34:22.3     Total Places = 94 

 

4. No. Royalton 

   15  Robert Menon, 10           18:42.6    6:02 

   16  Ryan Bialkowski, 10        18:50.5    6:05 

   21  Justin Franczak, 9         18:57.4    6:07 

   32  Jacob Clark, 9             19:26.3    6:16 

   37  Jason Colonna, 12          19:30.2    6:17 

   39  Alex Costa, 11             19:30.4    6:18 

   54  Alex Davis, 11             19:58.7    6:27 

Total Time = 1:35:26.7     Total Places = 121 

 

5. Avon Lake 

   22  Patrick Neipp, 9           18:59.1    6:07 

   24  Stefan Nieschwitz, 11      19:12.0    6:12 

   26  Ellard Stolze, 11          19:16.6    6:13 

   27  Bailey Morris, 11          19:17.2    6:13 

   28  Chris Stepak, 10           19:18.1    6:14 

   29  Joe Corbo, 9               19:19.2    6:14 

   35  Ian Stewart, 10            19:29.8    6:17 

Total Time = 1:36:02.8     Total Places = 127 

 

6. St. Edward 

   10  Jared Perkowski, 10        18:24.8    5:56 

   30  Ethan Fittro, 12           19:21.9    6:15 

   42  Tommy Lombardo, 10         19:37.5    6:20 

   44  Joey Ferenchak, 10         19:42.9    6:22 

   58  John Houghtling, 12        20:14.5    6:32 

   59  Cesar Olivera Cerpa, 9     20:15.7    6:32 

   69  Collin Walker, 12          20:37.1    6:39 

Total Time = 1:37:21.4     Total Places = 184 

 

7. Mentor 

   33  Sean Watt, 12              19:28.6    6:17 

   45  Jared Drotar, 10           19:42.9    6:22 

   48  Mathew Berlin, 9           19:48.6    6:23 

   49  Kyle Sweda, 9              19:53.3    6:25 

   50  Dallin Crawford, 11        19:56.6    6:26 

   51  Matthew Battaglia, 10      19:57.3    6:26 

   52  Nate Warner, 9             19:57.6    6:26 

Total Time = 1:38:49.8     Total Places = 225 

 

8. Ndcl 

   40  Blake Petrenchik, 9        19:34.1    6:19 

   43  Matthew Christopher, 10    19:40.8    6:21 

   46  Matt Benda, 11             19:44.5    6:22 

   61  Greg Owendoff, 10          20:20.3    6:34 



   77  David Mele, 10             21:00.7    6:47 

   85  John Burwinkel, 9          21:35.2    6:58 

Total Time = 1:40:20.3     Total Places = 267 

 

9. University School 

   14  Rahul Jagetia, 10          18:42.5    6:02 

   67  Ryan Hebert, 12            20:34.8    6:38 

   68  Gabriel Laskey, 9          20:36.8    6:39 

   70  Will Spencer, 9            20:39.3    6:40 

   74  Rahil Shah, 11             20:51.9    6:44 

   78  Marc Frankel, 12           21:01.9    6:47 

   84  Jack Sazima, 10            21:34.3    6:58 

Total Time = 1:41:25.3     Total Places = 293 

 

10. Gilmour Acad 

   36  James LaPlante, 12         19:30.0    6:17 

   56  Clayton Tomasek, 10        20:01.7    6:28 

   60  Alec Marusic, 10           20:17.6    6:33 

   62  Paul Burger, 12            20:23.8    6:35 

   88  Daniel Kirchner, 11        21:59.2    7:06 

Total Time = 1:42:12.2     Total Places = 302 

 

11. Avon 

   34  Sean Messerly, 11          19:29.4    6:17 

   38  Kyle Brown, 9              19:30.3    6:18 

   64  Luke Waryck, 9             20:31.8    6:37 

   82  Reese Tyra, 9              21:29.3    6:56 

   90  Fil Niebryzydowski, 12     22:17.4    7:11 

   92  Mateo Moreno, 10           23:45.5    7:40 

Total Time = 1:43:18.0     Total Places = 308 

 

12. Kenston 

   53  Brendan Byrnes, 10         19:58.1    6:26 

   65  Andrew Smith, 12           20:32.1    6:37 

   71  Lukas Palumbo, 11          20:46.6    6:42 

   72  Jesse Sandoval, 11         20:48.2    6:43 

   73  Michael Lesher, 11         20:51.5    6:44 

   76  Nick Cordiak, 10           20:59.7    6:46 

   79  Joe Morrell, 9             21:07.8    6:49 

Total Time = 1:42:56.3     Total Places = 334 

 

13. Perry 

   55  Eric Carlon, 10            19:58.8    6:27 

   63  Jared Korth, 11            20:24.3    6:35 

   66  Tyler Morgan, 9            20:34.3    6:38 

   80  Evan Mills, 11             21:15.1    6:51 

   81  Joey Romeo, 9              21:29.2    6:56 

   86  Jacob Culliton, 9          21:48.8    7:02 

   87  Mike Scarano, 9            21:49.9    7:03 

Total Time = 1:43:41.6     Total Places = 345 

 

14. Holy Name 

   57  Liam McCormick, 9          20:14.3    6:32 

   75  Jake Miller, 10            20:55.6    6:45 

   83  Ryan Madden, 12            21:31.0    6:56 

   89  Tim Malburg, 10            22:08.0    7:08 

   91  Jake Norwillo, 9           22:52.7    7:23 

   93  Evan Patriski, 10          25:15.7    8:09 

Total Time = 1:47:41.4     Total Places = 395 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 



 

    1     1  Michael Fitzgerald, 10     17:36.6    5:41  St. Ignatius          

    2     2  Brett Saunders, 10         17:38.3    5:41  St. Ignatius          

    3     3  Gabe Ohliger, 11           17:57.9    5:48  St. Ignatius          

    4     4  Andrew Biehl, 9            18:08.2    5:51  St. Ignatius          

    5     5  Nathan Soria, 9            18:08.9    5:51  St. Ignatius          

    6     6  Connor Strobel, 11         18:09.3    5:51  Solon                 

    7     7  Joe Ripepi, 10             18:10.8    5:52  St. Ignatius          

    8     8  Pat McGraw, 9              18:17.5    5:54  St. Ignatius          

    9        Conor Sepesy, 11           18:20.1    5:55  St. Ignatius          

   10     9  Justin Gembarski, 11       18:20.7    5:55  Solon                 

   11        Mark McHugh, 12            18:22.5    5:56  St. Ignatius          

   12        Matthew Harsar, 11         18:24.0    5:56  St. Ignatius          

   13        Owen Lammermeier, 10       18:24.3    5:56  St. Ignatius          

   14    10  Jared Perkowski, 10        18:24.8    5:56  St. Edward            

   15    11  Brian Finnerty, 10         18:25.5    5:57  Solon                 

   16    12  Aedan Lang, 11             18:28.0    5:57  Bay                   

   17        John Bryden, 10            18:30.9    5:58  St. Ignatius          

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
   18    13  Everest McKenna, 9         18:38.1    6:01  Bay                   

   19    14  Rahul Jagetia, 10          18:42.5    6:02  University School     

   20    15  Robert Menon, 10           18:42.6    6:02  No. Royalton          

   21        Nicholas Snider, 11        18:49.4    6:04  St. Ignatius          

   22        Andrew Ulrich, 10          18:49.5    6:04  St. Ignatius          

   23    16  Ryan Bialkowski, 10        18:50.5    6:05  No. Royalton          

   24    17  Will Schneider, 10         18:53.2    6:06  Solon                 

   25    18  Sean Gulley, 9             18:53.7    6:06  Bay                   

   26        Andrew Chesney, 10         18:53.9    6:06  St. Ignatius          

   27    19  Joey Coladangelo, 10       18:54.7    6:06  Solon                 

   28    20  Nick Hardy, 12             18:56.4    6:07  Bay                   

   29    21  Justin Franczak, 9         18:57.4    6:07  No. Royalton          

   30    22  Patrick Neipp, 9           18:59.1    6:07  Avon Lake             

   31        Tom Rochester, 9           19:00.8    6:08  St. Ignatius          

   32        Malachy Frain, 10          19:01.3    6:08  St. Ignatius          

   33        Chris Larsen, 10           19:06.2    6:10  St. Ignatius          

   34    23  Aman Jain, 10              19:08.4    6:10  Solon                 

   35        Ben Crane, 9               19:08.9    6:11  St. Ignatius          

   36        Dillon Bangasser, 9        19:09.5    6:11  St. Ignatius          

   37    24  Stefan Nieschwitz, 11      19:12.0    6:12  Avon Lake             



   38    25  Nick Kotov, 11             19:13.1    6:12  Solon                 

   39    26  Ellard Stolze, 11          19:16.6    6:13  Avon Lake             

   40        Will Deucher, 10           19:16.9    6:13  St. Ignatius          

   41    27  Bailey Morris, 11          19:17.2    6:13  Avon Lake             

   42    28  Chris Stepak, 10           19:18.1    6:14  Avon Lake             

   43    29  Joe Corbo, 9               19:19.2    6:14  Avon Lake             

   44    30  Ethan Fittro, 12           19:21.9    6:15  St. Edward            

   45        Evan Steigerwald, 11       19:23.3    6:15  St. Ignatius          

   46        Jake Skelton, 11           19:25.6    6:16  St. Ignatius          

   47    31  Sam Diamond, 9             19:26.2    6:16  Bay                   

   48    32  Jacob Clark, 9             19:26.3    6:16  No. Royalton          

   49        Will Maier, 11             19:28.2    6:17  St. Ignatius          

   50    33  Sean Watt, 12              19:28.6    6:17  Mentor                

   51    34  Sean Messerly, 11          19:29.4    6:17  Avon                  

   52    35  Ian Stewart, 10            19:29.8    6:17  Avon Lake             

   53    36  James LaPlante, 12         19:30.0    6:17  Gilmour Acad          

   54    37  Jason Colonna, 12          19:30.2    6:17  No. Royalton          

   55    38  Kyle Brown, 9              19:30.3    6:18  Avon                  

   56    39  Alex Costa, 11             19:30.4    6:18  No. Royalton          

   57        Abud Salem, 9              19:30.9    6:18  Avon Lake             

   58    40  Blake Petrenchik, 9        19:34.1    6:19  Ndcl                  

   59    41  Jonah Krueger, 9           19:35.1    6:19  Bay                   

   60    42  Tommy Lombardo, 10         19:37.5    6:20  St. Edward            

   61        Colin Wadsworth, 10        19:37.6    6:20  Avon Lake             

   62        Morgan Strauss, 10         19:40.2    6:21  Avon Lake             

   63    43  Matthew Christopher, 10    19:40.8    6:21  Ndcl                  

   64        Alex Kundla, 10            19:41.0    6:21  St. Ignatius          

   65    44  Joey Ferenchak, 10         19:42.9    6:22  St. Edward            

   66    45  Jared Drotar, 10           19:42.9    6:22  Mentor                

   67        Jonathan Gembarski, 9      19:43.1    6:22  Solon                 

   68        Eric Turcu, 10             19:43.5    6:22  St. Ignatius          

   69        Nathan Schwartz, 11        19:44.4    6:22  St. Ignatius          

   70    46  Matt Benda, 11             19:44.5    6:22  Ndcl                  

   71        Zach Hass, 11              19:46.1    6:23  Avon Lake             

   72    47  Matt Best, 11              19:47.5    6:23  Bay                   

   73        Pat Sullivan, 9            19:47.6    6:23  St. Ignatius          

   74    48  Mathew Berlin, 9           19:48.6    6:23  Mentor                

   75        Michael Kilbane, 11        19:51.0    6:24  St. Ignatius          

   76        Dallin Otteson, 12         19:52.9    6:25  Solon                 

   77    49  Kyle Sweda, 9              19:53.3    6:25  Mentor                

   78        Paul Kamitsuka, 9          19:54.4    6:25  Avon Lake             

   79        Garrett Forsythe, 11       19:54.5    6:25  Padua Franciscan      

   80        Marty Kilbane, 11          19:55.5    6:26  St. Ignatius          

   81    50  Dallin Crawford, 11        19:56.6    6:26  Mentor                

   82    51  Matthew Battaglia, 10      19:57.3    6:26  Mentor                

   83    52  Nate Warner, 9             19:57.6    6:26  Mentor                

   84    53  Brendan Byrnes, 10         19:58.1    6:26  Kenston               

   85        Matt Hallagan, 10          19:58.6    6:27  St. Ignatius          

   86    54  Alex Davis, 11             19:58.7    6:27  No. Royalton          

   87    55  Eric Carlon, 10            19:58.8    6:27  Perry                 

   88        David McDonald, 10         20:00.5    6:27  St. Ignatius          

   89    56  Clayton Tomasek, 10        20:01.7    6:28  Gilmour Acad          

   90        Brock Robertson, 10        20:02.9    6:28  St. Ignatius          

   91        Nolan Pearce, 10           20:03.2    6:28  No. Royalton          

   92        Nick Neroni, 11            20:04.1    6:28  St. Ignatius          

   93        Jeffrey Kozik, 9           20:05.1    6:29  No. Royalton          

   94        Kevin Albertino, 10        20:09.6    6:30  St. Ignatius          

   95        John Rus, 9                20:11.6    6:31  Mentor                

   96        Cameron Armbrecht, 12      20:12.5    6:31  Avon Lake             

   97    57  Liam McCormick, 9          20:14.3    6:32  Holy Name             

   98    58  John Houghtling, 12        20:14.5    6:32  St. Edward            

   99        Gavin Beegan, 10           20:14.5    6:32  St. Ignatius          

  100        Troy Stein, 10             20:14.9    6:32  Solon                 



  101    59  Cesar Olivera Cerpa, 9     20:15.7    6:32  St. Edward            

  102        Connor Herbruck, 12        20:15.8    6:32  Bay                   

  103        Collin Kelley, 9           20:15.8    6:32  Bay                   

  104        Matthew Lam, 9             20:17.1    6:33  No. Royalton          

  105    60  Alec Marusic, 10           20:17.6    6:33  Gilmour Acad          

  106        Jake Meier, 9              20:20.2    6:34  Avon Lake             

  107    61  Greg Owendoff, 10          20:20.3    6:34  Ndcl                  

  108        Connor Duricky, 11         20:23.2    6:35  Lake Catholic         

  109    62  Paul Burger, 12            20:23.8    6:35  Gilmour Acad          

  110    63  Jared Korth, 11            20:24.3    6:35  Perry                 

  111        Steve Buckles, 9           20:25.1    6:35  St. Ignatius          

  112        Owen Gannon, 10            20:26.1    6:36  Avon Lake             

  113        Brendan Karp, 11           20:26.1    6:36  Bay                   

  114        Nathan Rush, 10            20:26.6    6:36  No. Royalton          

  115        Drew Wolf, 9               20:30.5    6:37  Mentor                

  116    64  Luke Waryck, 9             20:31.8    6:37  Avon                  

  117        Ethan Mook, 11             20:31.9    6:37  Solon                 

  118    65  Andrew Smith, 12           20:32.1    6:37  Kenston               

  119        Mitch Carlson, 12          20:34.2    6:38  Avon Lake             

  120    66  Tyler Morgan, 9            20:34.3    6:38  Perry                 

  121    67  Ryan Hebert, 12            20:34.8    6:38  University School     

  122        Jared Simko, 11            20:35.1    6:38  Mentor                

  123    68  Gabriel Laskey, 9          20:36.8    6:39  University School     

  124    69  Collin Walker, 12          20:37.1    6:39  St. Edward            

  125        Jonathan Wang, 11          20:38.2    6:39  Solon                 

  126    70  Will Spencer, 9            20:39.3    6:40  University School     

  127        Cody Costanzo, 10          20:40.9    6:40  No. Royalton          

  128        Michael Upholz, 10         20:41.1    6:40  Mentor                

  129        Robbie Wilson, 9           20:42.3    6:41  Padua Franciscan      

  130        John Swansinger, 9         20:44.4    6:41  St. Edward            

  131        Max Shenk, 9               20:46.3    6:42  Solon                 

  132    71  Lukas Palumbo, 11          20:46.6    6:42  Kenston               

  133        Joseph Feng, 10            20:47.4    6:42  Solon                 

  134        Jordan Akey, 10            20:47.9    6:43  St. Edward            

  135    72  Jesse Sandoval, 11         20:48.2    6:43  Kenston               

  136        Warner Corbyn, 10          20:48.9    6:43  Geneva                

  137        Samuel Marshall, 9         20:49.0    6:43  St. Edward            

  138        Zachary Gauvin, 11         20:49.7    6:43  St. Edward            

  139        Leo Zigmond, 10            20:49.9    6:43  Avon Lake             

  140        Jack Williams, 10          20:50.8    6:43  Avon Lake             

  141    73  Michael Lesher, 11         20:51.5    6:44  Kenston               

  142    74  Rahil Shah, 11             20:51.9    6:44  University School     

  143        Jack Lombardo, 12          20:53.1    6:44  Mentor                

  144        Erich Reese, 12            20:54.5    6:45  No. Royalton          

  145        John Shepherd, 9           20:55.1    6:45  Padua Franciscan      

  146    75  Jake Miller, 10            20:55.6    6:45  Holy Name             

  147        Anthony Sweet, 9           20:56.1    6:45  Benedictine           

  148        Luke Brodke, 9             20:58.3    6:46  Avon Lake             

  149    76  Nick Cordiak, 10           20:59.7    6:46  Kenston               

  150        Nathan Jagodzinski, 9      20:59.9    6:46  Avon Lake             

  151    77  David Mele, 10             21:00.7    6:47  Ndcl                  

  152        Kenneth Wojtonek, 11       21:01.2    6:47  No. Royalton          

  153    78  Marc Frankel, 12           21:01.9    6:47  University School     

  154        Anmol Kumar, 10            21:03.7    6:48  Solon                 

  155        Johnny Battaglia, 9        21:05.2    6:48  Mentor                

  156        Matthew Golonka, 10        21:06.6    6:49  St. Ignatius          

  157        Mark Kamitsuka, 9          21:06.8    6:49  Avon Lake             

  158        Jack Reardon, 9            21:07.4    6:49  St. Edward            

  159        Patrick Watrobski, 9       21:07.5    6:49  No. Royalton          

  160    79  Joe Morrell, 9             21:07.8    6:49  Kenston               

  161        Chris Bobak, 11            21:07.8    6:49  Mentor                

  162        Matthew Hu, 9              21:08.8    6:49  No. Royalton          

  163        Kevin Lund, 12             21:09.8    6:50  Fairview              



  164        Kyle Caresani, 9           21:11.6    6:50  Mentor                

  165        Josh Prayner, 9            21:13.3    6:51  Mentor                

  166        Spencer Seide, 11          21:14.1    6:51  Solon                 

  167        Rick Cimino, 9             21:14.3    6:51  Mentor                

  168        Erik Bodily, 9             21:14.4    6:51  No. Royalton          

  169    80  Evan Mills, 11             21:15.1    6:51  Perry                 

  170        Bracken Fintan, 9          21:15.6    6:51  Mentor                

  171        David Ye, 10               21:16.4    6:52  Solon                 

  172        Colin Barrett, 10          21:16.8    6:52  St. Ignatius          

  173        Josh Mcefish, 9            21:18.2    6:52  Mentor                

  174        Owen O'Donnell, 10         21:20.5    6:53  St. Edward            

  175        Jacob Agoston, 9           21:22.0    6:54  St. Ignatius          

  176        Tim Williamson, 9          21:28.3    6:56  St. Ignatius          

  177    81  Joey Romeo, 9              21:29.2    6:56  Perry                 

  178    82  Reese Tyra, 9              21:29.3    6:56  Avon                  

  179        Henry Don, 11              21:30.3    6:56  Solon                 

  180        Troy Molinar, 11           21:30.5    6:56  Mentor                

  181    83  Ryan Madden, 12            21:31.0    6:56  Holy Name             

  182        Alec Schuerger, 10         21:32.1    6:57  Avon Lake             

  183        Ryan Castelli, 10          21:33.2    6:57  Avon Lake             

  184        Max Kuzyk, 9               21:33.6    6:57  Fairview              

  185    84  Jack Sazima, 10            21:34.3    6:58  University School     

  186        Brendan Gulling, 12        21:34.6    6:58  St. Edward            

  187    85  John Burwinkel, 9          21:35.2    6:58  Ndcl                  

  188        Mantas Stungys, 11         21:37.3    6:58  Mentor                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
  189        Adam Zhang, 9              21:41.0    7:00  Solon                 

  190        Matt Carlisle, 12          21:41.4    7:00  Solon                 

  191        Frank Powers, 10           21:43.7    7:01  Lake Catholic         

  192        Jacob Plisko, 9            21:48.7    7:02  Benedictine           

  193    86  Jacob Culliton, 9          21:48.8    7:02  Perry                 

  194    87  Mike Scarano, 9            21:49.9    7:03  Perry                 

  195        Hunter Sprankle, 9         21:50.5    7:03  Perry                 

  196        Logan Orlowski, 9          21:52.4    7:03  Kenston               

  197        Justin Jandi, 9            21:53.0    7:04  Padua Franciscan      

  198        Jack Murray, 10            21:54.7    7:04  Bay                   

  199        Nick Foley, 9              21:56.6    7:05  Avon Lake             

  200        Peter Alamir, 12           21:57.4    7:05  Solon                 

  201        Robbie Bumback, 12         21:57.8    7:05  North                 

  202        Graham Ferrell, 12         21:59.2    7:06  Avon Lake             

  203    88  Daniel Kirchner, 11        21:59.2    7:06  Gilmour Acad          

  204        Zach Keum, 9               22:00.0    7:06  University School     

  205        John Pacak, 12             22:00.5    7:06  Solon                 

  206        David Fenohr, 10           22:01.0    7:06  No. Royalton          

  207        Garrett White, 11          22:01.5    7:06  Cle. Heights          

  208        James Keszenhaimer, 9      22:02.1    7:06  Kenston               

  209        Derek Francis, 9           22:02.6    7:07  North                 

  210    89  Tim Malburg, 10            22:08.0    7:08  Holy Name             

  211        Christopher Dombrosky, 11  22:09.0    7:09  St. Edward            

  212        Chad Spurio, 11            22:10.4    7:09  Solon                 

  213        Jarrett Freeman, 12        22:13.6    7:10  Solon                 

  214        Nathan Pochedly, 10        22:14.2    7:10  No. Royalton          

  215        Ian Ashton, 11             22:14.6    7:11  Solon                 

  216        Matt Wesorick, 10          22:16.4    7:11  University School     

  217        Will Connolly, 12          22:17.2    7:11  Avon Lake             

  218    90  Fil Niebryzydowski, 12     22:17.4    7:11  Avon                  

  219        Sam Selent, 9              22:19.6    7:12  Kenston               

  220        Nathon Lowe, 9             22:19.6    7:12  Mentor                

  221        Chris Goodall, 10          22:30.0    7:15  University School     

  222        Collin Kwiatt, 9           22:32.0    7:16  Avon Lake             

  223        Tony Zhang, 10             22:37.2    7:18  University School     



  224        Patrick Adams, 10          22:40.7    7:19  St. Edward            

  225        Charlie Goff, 9            22:47.9    7:21  Bay                   

  226        Kenny Hilston, 12          22:49.2    7:22  North                 

  227    91  Jake Norwillo, 9           22:52.7    7:23  Holy Name             

  228        Steven Innocenzi, 12       22:53.3    7:23  Solon                 

  229        Eli Phipps, 10             23:00.9    7:25  Solon                 

  230        Charles Neate, 11          23:03.4    7:26  St. Edward            

  231        Isaac Mansi, 11            23:05.4    7:27  Mentor                

  232        Engel Brandon, 10          23:08.7    7:28  Geneva                

  233        Richie Seaton Todd, 12     23:30.0    7:35  Mentor                

  234        Maximillian Schell, 9      23:45.4    7:40  Bay                   

  235    92  Mateo Moreno, 10           23:45.5    7:40  Avon                  

  236        John d'Acunzo, 9           23:52.4    7:42  Avon Lake             

  237        Cody Ganser, 9             23:56.2    7:43  Avon Lake             

  238        Johnathan Hicks, 12        24:01.4    7:45  Cle. Heights          

  239        Spencer Caputo, 10         24:09.0    7:47  Kenston               

  240        Dennis Kubinski, 9         24:23.7    7:52  Bay                   

  241        Joe Sugarman, 10           24:32.8    7:55  Kenston               

  242        Joshua Adams, 9            24:37.1    7:56  Perry                 

  243        Jack McDonough, 9          24:40.1    7:57  Kenston               

  244        Brandon Rock, 12           24:40.9    7:58  Solon                 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
  245        Grant Taylor, 11           24:47.5    8:00  Kenston               

  246        Coel Horsfall, 9           24:48.3    8:00  Perry                 

  247        Brett Ross, 12             25:03.3    8:05  Avon Lake             

  248        Peter Bulan, 11            25:03.7    8:05  St. Edward            

  249        James Sheeler, 11          25:07.9    8:06  University School     

  250    93  Evan Patriski, 10          25:15.7    8:09  Holy Name             

  251        Jimar Curry, 9             25:16.3    8:09  St. Edward            

  252        William Bliesath, 9        25:26.6    8:12  Bay                   

  253        Eric Miranda, 10           25:40.2    8:17  University School     

  254        Tony Teel, 11              26:27.2    8:32  University School     
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